REPORT NO. PN-1-190927-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 09/27/2019

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
0000082097  Renewal of FM WXHD 77881 Main 98.1 SANTA ISABEL, AMOR RADIO 09/25/2019  Accepted
License PR GROUP CORP For Filing
0000082144  Renewal of FM WRRH 55693 Main 106.1 HORMIGUEROS, RENACER 09/25/2019  Accepted
License PR BROADCASTERS For Filing
CORPORATION
0000082160  Minor DTV WUCF- 12855 Main 34 ORLANDO, FL UNIVERSITY OF 09/25/2019  Accepted
Modification TV CENTRAL FLORIDA For Filing
(Sharing)
0000082169  Renewal of FX W284CT 156649 104.7 MIAMI, FL Carl Tutera 09/25/2019  Accepted
License For Filing
0000082146  Renewal of FM WTMG 6268 Main 101.3 WILLISTON, FL MARC RADIO 09/25/2019 Accepted
License GAINESVILLE, LLC For Filing
0000082161  Extension of DTV WPTO 25065 Main 28 OXFORD, OH GREATER DAYTON 09/25/2019  Accepted
CP PUBLIC TELEVISION, For Filing
INC.
0000082130  Renewal of FM WVIJ 53029 Main 91.7 PORT Port Charlotte 09/25/2019 Accepted
License CHARLOTTE, FL Educational For Filing
Broadcasting
Foundation
0000082136  Renewal of FM WPLL 73409 Main 106.9 CROSS CITY, FL MARC RADIO 09/25/2019 Accepted
License GAINESVILLE, LLC For Filing
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445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ‘ N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500
APPLICATIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000082154  Renewal of FM WLRN- 66339 Main 91.3 MIAMI, FL THE SCHOOL 09/25/2019  Accepted
License FM BOARD OF MIAMI- For Filing
DADE COUNTY,
FLORIDA
0000082134  Renewal of AM WBQN 54502 Main 1160.0 BARCELONETA- RADIO BORINQUEN, 09/25/2019  Accepted
License MANATI, PR INCORPORATED For Filing
0000082081  Renewal of FL WTMS- 195256 105.5 KISSIMMEE, FL TVMISION 09/25/2019  Accepted
License LP CORPORATION For Filing
0000082099  Renewal of FL WVVD- 135008 99.1 SEFFNER, FL IGLESIA CRISTIANA 09/25/2019  Accepted
License LP LA NUEVA For Filing

JERUSALEM, INC.

0000082185 Renewal of FM WAYP 40082 Main 88.3 MARIANNA, FL Way Media, Inc. 09/25/2019 Accepted
License For Filing
0000082131  Renewal of AM WRZN 39769 Main 720.0 HERNANDO, FL MARC RADIO 09/25/2019 Accepted
License GAINESVILLE, LLC For Filing
0000082127  Renewal of FX W242CS 139043 96.3 GAINESVILLE, FL MARC RADIO 09/25/2019 Accepted
License GAINESVILLE, LLC For Filing
0000082172  Renewal of FM WAQV 40159 Main 90.9 CRYSTAL RIVER, RADIO TRAINING 09/25/2019 Accepted
License FL NETWORK, INC. For Filing
0000082129 Renewal of FX W244BE 86293 Main 96.7 BRANDON, FL RADIO TRAINING 09/25/2019 Accepted
License NETWORK, INC. For Filing
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File Number

0000082141

0000082179

0000082106

0000082176

0000082157

0000082110

0000082149

0000082159

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Renewal of FX
License

Renewal of FM
License

Renewal of FL
License

Renewal of FM
License

Renewal of FX
License

Renewal of AM
License

Renewal of FM
License

Renewal of FX
License

Service

Call Sign

W240DB

WJILF

WUDN-

LP

WJIFH

W263BO

WQOP

WXLX

W221AY

Facility ID  Station Type

76209

21506

196577

81147

59322

51976

55065

66353
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PUBLIC NOTICE

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

95.9

91.7

101.1

91.7

100.5

1460.0

103.7

92.1

City, State

AUBURNDALE, FL

GAINESVILLE, FL

SARASOTA, FL

SEBRING, FL

KEY WEST, ETC,,
FL

JACKSONVILLE,
FL

LAJAS, PR

TAVERNIER, FL

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

Applicant or Licensee

RADIO TRAINING
NETWORK, INC.

RADIO TRAINING
NETWORK, INC.

UNIDOS NOW

RADIO TRAINING
NETWORK, INC.

THE SCHOOL
BOARD OF MIAMI-
DADE COUNTY,
FLORIDA

Immaculate Heart
Media, Inc.

RADIO X
BROADCASTING
CORPORATION

THE SCHOOL
BOARD OF MIAMI -
DADE COUNTY, FL

Status Date

09/25/2019

09/25/2019

09/25/2019

09/25/2019

09/25/2019

09/25/2019

09/25/2019

09/25/2019

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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File Number

0000082175

0000082094

0000082145

0000082156

0000082142

0000082111

0000082180

0000082120

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Renewal of FM
License

Displacement LPD

Renewal of FM
License
Renewal of FX
License
Renewal of FX
License
Renewal of AM
License
Renewal of FM
License
Renewal of AM
License

Service

Call Sign

WHIJ

WDID-LD

WHHZ

W206AS

W242AK

WZNZ

WAYJ

WNMA

Facility ID  Station Type

40160

191242

48703

59323

76167

48393

59831

61642
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Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

88.1

33

100.5

89.1

96.3

1600.0

89.5

1210.0

City, State

OCALA, FL

SAVANNAH, GA

NEWBERRY, FL

BIG PINE KEY, FL

LAKELAND, FL

ATLANTIC BEACH

, FL

NAPLES, FL

MIAMI SPRINGS,
FL

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

Applicant or Licensee

RADIO TRAINING
NETWORK, INC.

HC2
BROADCASTING
LICENSE INC.

MARC RADIO
GAINESVILLE, LLC

THE SCHOOL
BOARD OF MIAMI-
DADE COUNTY,
FLORIDA

RADIO TRAINING
NETWORK, INC.

Immaculate Heart
Media, Inc.

Way Media, Inc.

Multicultural Radio

Broadcasting
Licensee, LLC

Status Date

09/25/2019

09/25/2019

09/25/2019

09/25/2019

09/25/2019

09/25/2019

09/25/2019

09/25/2019

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
Accepted

For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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File Number

0000082068

0000082162

0000082186

0000082147

0000082173

0000082168

0000082166

0000082155

Purpose

Renewal of
License

Displacement

Renewal of

License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Service

FM

LPD

FL

AM

FM

FX

AM

FX

Call Sign

WAKU

KBRO-
LD

WZEA-
LP

WIWA

WDVH-

FM

W250CE

WRSO

W227AD

Facility ID  Station Type

15532

18475

192855

57931

21797

156694

129548

66350
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APPLICATIONS

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

94.1

16

107.1

1270.0

101.7

97.9

810.0

93.3

City, State

CRAWFORDVILLE
, FL

Lyons, CO

ORMOND BEACH

, FL

EATONVILLE, FL

TRENTON, FL

KISSIMMEE, FL

ORLOVISTA, FL

KEY COLONY
BEACH, FL

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

Applicant or Licensee

ALTRUA
INVESTMENTS
INTERNATIONAL
CORP.

ECHONET
CORPORATION

PAL OF FLORIDA,
INC.

MARC RADIO
ORLANDO, LLC

RADIO TRAINING
NETWORK

STAR OVER
ORLANDO, INC.

STAR OVER
ORLANDO, INC.

THE SCHOOL
BOARD OF MIAMI-
DADE COUNTY,
FLORIDA

Status Date

09/24/2019

09/25/2019

09/25/2019

09/25/2019

09/25/2019

09/25/2019

09/25/2019

09/25/2019

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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REPORT NO. PN-1-190927-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 09/27/2019

PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

APPLICATIONS

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000082077  Renewal of AM WTYS 72512 Main 1340.0 MARIANNA, FL James L. Adams , Jr . 09/24/2019  Accepted
License For Filing
0000082193  Minor LPD WDGT- 6046 Main 5 MIAMI, FL CAYO HUESO 09/25/2019  Accepted
Modification LD NETWORKS, LLC For Filing
0000082188  Renewal of FM WMFE- 12857 Main 90.7 ORLANDO, FL COMMUNITY 09/25/2019  Accepted
License FM COMMUNICATIONS, For Filing
INC.
0000082139  Renewal of FX W300CY 145128 107.9 LAKE WALES, FL RADIO TRAINING 09/25/2019  Accepted
License NETWORK, INC. For Filing
0000082128  Renewal of FX W237CW 147104 95.3 PINELLAS PARK, RADIO TRAINING 09/25/2019  Accepted
License FL NETWORK, INC. For Filing
0000082189  Renewal of FM WMFV 9714 Main 89.5 CEDAR CREEK, COMMUNITY 09/25/2019  Accepted
License FL COMMUNICATIONS, For Filing
INC.
0000082133  Renewal of FM WXYX 54447 Main 100.7 BAYAMON, PR RAAD 09/25/2019  Accepted
License BROADCASTING For Filing
CORPORATION
0000082192  License To FX W294CY 202526 106.7 VALPARAISO, IN GERARD MEDIA LLC 09/25/2019  Accepted
Cover For Filing
0000082182  Renewal of FM WCRJ 48390 Main 88.1 JACKSONVILLE, RADIO TRAINING 09/25/2019  Accepted
License FL NETWORK, INC. For Filing
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REPORT NO. PN-1-190927-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 09/27/2019 Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ‘ N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500
APPLICATIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000082101  Minor DTV WVTV 74174 Main 27 MILWAUKEE, WI WVTV LICENSEE, 09/25/2019  Accepted
Modification INC. For Filing
0000082122  Renewal of AM WDVH 18047 Main 980.0 GAINESVILLE, FL  MARC RADIO 09/25/2019  Accepted
License GAINESVILLE, LLC For Filing
0000082119  Renewal of AM WwJccC 87169 Main MIAMI SPRINGS, Multicultural Radio 09/25/2019  Accepted
License FL Broadcasting For Filing

Licensee, LLC

0000082123  Renewal of FX W231DH 144433 94.1 GAINESVILLE, FL MARC RADIO 09/25/2019  Accepted
License GAINESVILLE, LLC For Filing
0000082140  Renewal of FX W291AG 76175 Main 106.1 HIGHLAND CITY, RADIO TRAINING 09/25/2019  Accepted
License FL NETWORK, INC. For Filing
0000082118  Renewal of AM WEXY 9730 Main 1520.0 WILTON MANORS  Multicultural Radio 09/25/2019 Accepted
License , FL Broadcasting For Filing

Licensee, LLC

0000082171 Minor FL KJZX-LP 195044 Main 89.1 AUSTIN, TX Third Coast Activist 09/25/2019 Accepted
Modification Resource Center For Filing

Comment #1 Requests waiver pursuant to Section 73.807(e)(1) with respect to KAZI(FM) and KMFA(FM).

0000082102  Minor DCA WYME- 7726 Main 45 GAINESVILLE, FL  NEW AGE MEDIA OF 09/25/2019  Accepted
Modification CD GAINESVILLE For Filing
LICENSE, LLC
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REPORT NO. PN-1-190927-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 09/27/2019

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status

0000082104  Minor LPD KVTU-LD 130176 Main 3 AGOURA HILLS, DTV AMERICA 09/25/2019  Accepted
Modification CA CORPORATION For Filing

0000082158  Renewal of FM WKWM 122606 Main 91.5 MARATHON, FL THE SCHOOL 09/25/2019  Accepted
License BOARD OF MIAMI - For Filing

DADE COUNTY, FL

0000082126  Renewal of AM WTMN 23022 Main 1430.0 GAINESVILLE, FL MARC RADIO 09/25/2019  Accepted
License GAINESVILLE, LLC For Filing

0000082132  Renewal of FX W278CI 138766 103.5 OXFORD, FL MARC RADIO 09/25/2019  Accepted
License GAINESVILLE, LLC For Filing

0000082034  Renewal of AM WUPR 9791 Main 1530.0 UTUADO, PR CENTRAL 09/24/2019 Accepted
License BROADCASTING For Filing

CORPORATION

0000082085  License To DTV WLTX 37176 Main 15 COLUMBIA, SC PACIFIC AND 09/25/2019  Accepted
Cover SOUTHERN, LLC For Filing

0000080786  Renewal of FM WUWF 66570 Main 88.1 PENSACOLA, FL THE UNIVERSITY OF  09/25/2019 Received
License WEST FLORIDA
Amendment

0000082167  Renewal of FX W226BT 156791 93.1 ORLANDO, FL STAR OVER 09/25/2019  Accepted
License ORLANDO, INC. For Filing
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445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ‘ N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500
APPLICATIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status

0000082150  Minor DTV WDTN 65690 Main 50 DAYTON, OH NEXSTAR 09/25/2019  Accepted
Modification BROADCASTING, For Filing
(Sharing) INC.

0000082135  Renewal of FM WXJz 3057 Main 100.9 GAINESVILLE, FL MARC RADIO 09/25/2019  Accepted
License GAINESVILLE, LLC For Filing

0000082174  Renewal of FM WFLJ 93274 Main 89.3 FROSTPROOF, FL  RADIO TRAINING 09/25/2019  Accepted
License NETWORK, INC. For Filing

0000082055  Amendment DTV WFLD 22211 Main 24 CHICAGO, IL FOX TELEVISION 09/25/2019 Received

STATIONS, LLC

0000082078  Renewal of FM WTYS- 29697 Main 94.1 MARIANNA, FL James L. Adams , Jr. 09/24/2019 Accepted
License FM For Filing

0000082152 Minor DTV WFLA- 64592 Main 9 TAMPA, FL Nexstar Broadcasting, 09/25/2019 Accepted
Modification TV Inc. For Filing
(Sharing)

0000082137  Renewal of FX W290BJ 146619 105.9 WEST TAMPA, FL.  RADIO TRAINING 09/25/2019  Accepted
License NETWORK, INC. For Filing
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